Second, a judgment book in which shall be entered the

judgments in each action.

Third, a docket, in which he shall enter alphabetically the name of each judgment debtor, the amount of the judgment and the precise time of his entry.

Fourth, such other books as the court in its discretion

may direct.

SEC 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved, March 2, 1883.

CHAPTER 29.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS NUMBER NINETEEN (19), TWENTY-ONE (21) AND TWENTY-TWO (22), OF CHAPTER THIRTEEN (13), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), AND TO REPEAL SECTION NUMBER TWENTY-THREE (23) OF SAID CHAPTER, THE SAME BEING IN RELATION TO PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION OF ROAD DUTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section number nineteen (19), of chapter number thirteen (13), of the general statutes of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be, and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Sec. 19. Every person so assessed and duly notified who does not commute, and who refuses or neglects to appear as above provided, shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof as hereinafter provided, shall be fined for every day's refusal or neglect the sum of two dollars (\$2). If he was required to furnish a team, man, carriage or implements, and refused or neglected so to comply, he shall be fined as follows: For wholly omitting to comply with such requisition, four dollars (\$4) for each day; for omitting to furnish a cart, wagon or plow, one dollar (\$1) for each day; for omitting to furnish a pair of horses or oxen, one dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) for each day; for omitting to furnish a man to manage the team, one dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) for each day."

Szc. 2 That section number twenty-one (21) of said chapter number thirteen (13), be, and the same is hereby

Penalty for violation of road duty. amended so as to read as follows:

"SEC. 21. The justice to whom such complaint is made shall forthwith issue a warrant directed to the sheriff or any constable of the county, requiring him to arrest such delinquent and bring him before such justice to be dealt with according to law, and upon such complaint and warrant further proceedings shall be had as is provided for the trial and punishment of misdemeanors."

Sec. 3. That section number twenty-two (22) of said chapter number thirteen (13), be, and the same is hereby

amended so as to read as follows:

"Sec. 22. All fines imposed by the terms of section number nineteen (19, of this chapter shall, when collected, be paid to the overseer who entered complaint, to be by Fines to be paid him expended in improving the roads and bridges in his district."

Justice to issue

to overseer.

Sec. 4. Section number twenty-three (23) of said chapter number thirteen (13) is hereby repealed.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.

CHAPTER 30.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT CON-CERNING INN AND HOTEL KEEPERS AND LANDLORDS. AND FOR THE PROTECTION OF THEIR GUESTS," BEING CHAPTER FIFTY-TWO (52) OF THE LAWS OF ONE THOUS-AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FOUR (1874).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section two (2) of chapter fifty-two (52) of the General Laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-four (1874), being an act entitled "an act concerning inn and hotel keepers and landlords, and for the protection of their guests, approved March fifth (5th), one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874), be amended by striking out the proviso thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1883.